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PROCUREMENT " . .
India : Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
General Information
Country: India Banks Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan: 2016-08-30
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blankif none) 2016-08-30
P154847 GPN Date:
Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project
IDA /56940
Executing Agency(ies) Roads & Building Department
‘Activity Reference No. / Bid Evaluation Report
Procurement | Prequalification | Estimated | Actual Amount | Process | Draft Pre-qualification Prequalification | Draft Bidding Document| Specific Bidding Do 1 Proposal /
Description Loan/ Credit No. Component Review Type Method | Market Approach Ny Amount (USS) (USss) Status Eoaes Evaluation Report / Justification Notice / Invitation I Opening /Minutes. | 24 Recommendation | Signed Conlract Contract Completion
Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual | Planned | Actual
INRBD-436.CW-RFB |
Permanent restoration to GARA Restoration of connectivity and Single Stage - Two Per
B 0 g IDA 56940 Restoration of connes Post RequestforBids | Open-National | 9 1683,333.00 000 | PR o) 20160822 20160827 20161008 20161221 2017.0125 20180124
10 18.200in Srikakulam Disirict
INRBD-440.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration works Restoraion of connectiviy and Single Stage - e
from Calingapatnan - DAsseoio |Restoraon ofcomesiviy and | ooy RequestforBids | Open - Natonal | S19e Stage - Two 633300 000 |Pendng 60822 260627 20161008 ws1221 o2 o2
Bandaravanipeta Sea shore - Km o p
0,00103:250 in Srikakulam Dist
INRBD-444-CW-RFE |
Permanen Restoration to VP Restoration of connectiviy and equest for Bi - Nation Single Stage - Two Pending o5 05 101 1o o o
o o | IDA/ 56940 o ot connes Post Request for Bids | Open - National i, 1,966,666.00 000 | P09 o 20160822 20160827 20161008 20161221 20170125 201807-24
00010 11.460 in Srikakulam Dis|
INRBD-448. CW-RFE |
Permanen Restoration to
Nowpada - Meliaputti road from | IDA / 56940 Restoration of connectivity and. | b,y Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 2,850,000.00 000 | Pending 2016-08-22 2016-0901 2016-10-13 20161226 2017-01-30 2018.07-24
Sheler nfrasiructure Envelope
Km 0.00 to 13,00 n Srikakulam
Dist
INRBD-452.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to Palas] Restoration of connectivity and Single Stage - Two Pending
B Foieunt 6 | DA 56940 Restoration of connes Post Request for Bids | Open - National o 205000000 000 | P9 o 20160822 20160827 20161008 20161221 2017.0125 20180724
10.001n Srikakulam Dist
INRBD-456.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to
Konada Ramatheertham road Restoration of connectiviy and ’ i Single Stage - Two Pending o5 o6 . 1o o o7
fom K 0.00 to 8.100 inclucing | A/ 56940 ravnsrseibidisniio Post Request for Bids | Open - National walope 1,958,333.00 000 2016-08-22 2016-08-27 2016-10-08 2016-12-21 2017-01-25 2018.07-24
minor bridges at Km 8.6-8 and
2068 in Vizianagaram Dist
IN-RED-460.CW-RFE |
Permanent Restoration to
: Restoration of connectiviy and ’ Single Stage - Two
Mukkam-Vizianagaram (via) IDA / 56940 shelter infrastructure Post Request for Bids. Open - National Envelope 2,416,666.00 0.00 Implementation| 2016-08-22 2016-08-27 2016-10-08 2016-12-21 2017-01-25 2018-07-24
Bhogapuram road from K 0.00
10 12200 n Vizianagaram Dist
INRBD-466.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration (o
Kothavalasa-Devarapall road to Restoration of connectiviy and Single Stage - Two Pendin
ot DA/ 56940 Restoraion of connes Post Request for Bids | Open - National o 1633,333.00 000 | PR o 20160822 20160827 20161008 20161221 2017.0125 20180124
Veeluparthi from Km 0.00 to
10.200 in Vizianagaram Dist
IN-RBD-468.CW-RFE |
Permanent Restoration (o Restoration of connectivy and Single Stage - T per
Mettupaka-Kothapalli road from | IDA / 56940 estoration of connectivity and | post Request for Bids | Open - National g Stage - Two 2,275,000.00 000 2016-08-22 20160827 20161008 20161221 20170125 20180724
Sheler nfrastructure Envelo Implementaion|
Km 0.00 {0 16,500 in
Vizianagaram Dist
INRBD-471.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration works to
m fon works| Restoration of connectiviy and ’ Nt Single Stage - Two Pending
Parwada Asakapalli road fror IDA / 56940 shelter infrastructure Post Request for Bids. Open - National Envelope 1,333,333.00 0.00 Implementation| 2016-08-22 2016-08-27 2016-10-08 2016-12-21 2017-01-25 2018-01-24
Km 12.900 (0 18.627 In
Visakhapatnam Dist
INRBD-472.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to
Narsipatnam-Tallapalem road | IDA / 56940 Restoration of connectivty and | pogy Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 5,166,666.00 000 [P 20160822 20160827 20161008 2016-1221 20170125 20190724
p shelter nfrasiructure Envelope Implementation|
fromKm 0,00 t0 30.00 in
Visakhpatnam Dist
INRBD-474-CW-RFE |
Construction of Minor Bridges in Restoration of connecivity and Single Stage - Two Pending
3.46 and 8.4 of Vechalam | IDA / 56940 Restoration of connes Post RequestforBids | Open-Natonal | 31051 563,333.00 000 | PR o) 20160822 20160827 20161008 20161221 2017.0125 20180124
Khandivram road in
Visakhapatnam Dist
INRBD-477-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to Dl (q 15 ; 55049 Restoration of connectivity and | pq, Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 2,266,666.00 0,00 | Pending 2016-08-22 20160827 20161008 2016-1221 20170025 20180724
F.K.Palem from km 0.00 to 8.60( shelter infrastructure welope Implementation|
in East Godavari Dist
INRBD-482.CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to Tuni- |5 ; 56940 Restoration of connectivty and | gy Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 5,641,666.00 0,00 | Pending 2016-08-22 2016-08-27 20161008 20161221 2017-01-25 2019-01-24
Kathipudi road from Km 0.740 to shelter infrastructure Envelope Implementation|
25,00in East Godavari District
INRBD-485.CW-RFB |
Permanent restoration to
Narsipatnam - Tuni road from Km IDA / 56940 Restoration of connectivity and | o,y Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 2,975,000.00 0,00 | Pending 2016-08-22 2016-08-27 20161008 20161221 2017-01-25 20180724
22600 ‘shelter infrastructure Envelope Implementation)
10.40.400 in East
Godavar Dist
IN-RBD-488.CW-RFEB |
Permanent Restoration to
Chandrampalem to IDA 156940 Restoration of connectivty and | pg; Request for Bids | Open - National Single Stage - Two 3,333,333.00 0,00 | Pending 20160822 20160827 2016-10-08 20161221 2017.01-25 20190124
Perantalamma temple road from sheler nfrasiruciure Envelope Implementation|
Km 0,000 0 14.00 in East
Godavar Dist
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IN-RBD-490-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to A.

Kothapalli- Kodada road from KM
0,00 t0 6.00 i East Godavari dis

IDA /56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

1,300,000.00

Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161221

20170125

20180124

IN-RBD-492- CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration to Ragold|
Palakonda road fiom Km 10,00
10.20.00 in Srikakulam Dist

IDA /56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
welope

1,666,666.00

Pending
Implementation|

20161101

20161106

20161218

20170302

2017.04-06.

20180124

IN-RBD-496-CW-RFE |
Permanent Restoration to Saluru|
Duggeru road (via) Makkuva from|
Km 0.00 to 18725 in
Vizianagaram Dist.

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure:

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

single Stage - Two
welope

2,916,666.00

Pending
Implementation|

20161101

20161106

20161218

20170302

20170406

20180724

IN-RBD-503-CW-RFB /
Permanent restoration from Km
0.00 t0 14.380 of Devada GPY
road in Visakhapatnam Dist

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

4,333,333.00

Pending
Implementation|

2016-11:01

20161106

20161218

20170302

2017-0406

20100124

IN-RBD-505-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration from Kim
0,00 10 6.00 of SKK road in
Visakhpatnam Dist

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure:

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

2,000,000.00

Pending
Implementation|

20161101

20161106

20161218

20170302

20170406

20180724

IN-RBD-507-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration from Km
1800 10 30.00 of Paderu Araki
road in Visakhapatnam Dist

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

single Stage - Two
welope

3.333,333.00

Pending
Implementation|

20161101

20161106

20161218

20170302

20170406

20180724

IN-RBD-508- CW-RFB /
Permanent Restoration from Km
0,00 t0 15,807 of Pudimadaka
Kothapatnam road in
Visakhapatnam Dist

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

1,083,333.00

Pending
Implementation|

2016-11:01

20161106

20161218

20170302

20170406

20180124

INRBD-510-CW-RFB |
Permanent restoration to
Kasimkota Bangarumetta road
from Km 400 to0 13.00 in
Visakhapatnam Dist

IDA /56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

1333,333.00

Implementation|

20161101

20161106

20161218

20170302

20170406

20180124

INRBD-511-CW-RFB /
Permanent Restoration from K
3100 10 38,00 of Paderu
Sujanakota Duduma oad in
visakhapatnam Dist

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

1,166,666.00

Pending
Implementation|

20161101

20161106

201612:18

20170302

2017:04-06

20180124

INRBD-512-CW-RFB |
Permanent Restoration from Km
3800 10 46,00 of Paderu
Sujanakota Duduma road in
visakhapatnam Dist

IDA/ 56940

Restoration of connectivity and
shelter infrastructure

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - Two
Envelope

1,333,333.00

Pending
Implementation|

2016-11:01

20161106

20161218

20170302

20170406

20180124

00DS
‘Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Procurement
Process

Prequalification
(YIN)

Estimated
Amount (USS)

Actual Amount
(Uss)

Process
Status.

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document
1 Justification

Sy

pecific
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Document
Issued

Proposal Submi
Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation
d

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned | _Actual

Planned

Actual

for
Planned

ar
Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned | _Actual

INRBD-517-GO-RFB |
Procurement of office
fumiture/Equipment

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

35.784.00

Pending
Implementation|

20160822

20160827

20161008

20161107

201612-12

2017:06-20

IN-RBD-518 GO-RFE /
Procurement of Qualty Control
Equipment

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Request for Bids

Open - National

Single Stage - One
Envelope

201,667.00

Pending
Implementation|

2016-11:01

20161106

20161218

20170117

20170221

20170820

Activity Reference No. /
Description

NON CONSULTING SERVICES

Loan / Credit No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Procurement
Process

Prequalification
(YN

Estimated
Amount (USS)

Actual Amount
(Us$)

Process
Status.

Draft Pre-qualification
Documents

Prequalification
Evaluation Report

Draft Bidding Document|
/Justification

E

pecific
Notice / Invitation

Bidding Do 1
Issued

Proposal

Opening / Minutes

Bid Evaluation Report
and Recommendation

Award

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned [

Actual

Planned [

Actual

Planned

T

Actual

Planned [

Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned [

Actual

for
Planned

T

Actual

Planned

T

Actual

Planned | Actual

CONSULTING FIRMS

"Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Contract Type

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual Amount
(US$)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Expression of Interest
Notic

Short List

and Draft

Request for Proposals

Request for Proposals
as Issued

Opening of Technical
Proposals / Minutes Pre

Evaluation of Technical
oposal

Combined

Evaluation

Reportand Draft

Negotiates

Contract

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual | Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

Planned

Actual

INRBD-697-CS-QCBS /
Consultancy services for
preparation of DPR in Srikakularr|
district

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - International

83,333.00

Pending
Implementation

201607-27

20160817

2016.0030

20161028

20161127

2017-01-01

20170205

20180205

IN-RBD-696-CS-QCBS /
Consultancy services for
preparation of DPR in
Visakhapatnam district

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Quality And Cost
Based Selection

Open - International

83,333.00

Pending
Implementation

201607-27

20160817

20160930

20161028

20161127

20170101

20170205

20180205

IN-RBD-698-CS-QCBS |
Consulancy services for
preparaion of DPR in East
Godavari district.

IDA/ 56940

Project implementation support

Post

Quality And Cost-
Based Selection

Open - International

83,333.00

Pending
Implementation

201607-27

20160817

20160930

20161028

20161127

20170101

20170205

20180205

IN-RBD-699-CS-QCBS |
Consultancy services for
preparation of DPR in
Vizianagaram district

IDA /56940

Project implementation support

Post

Quality And Cost
Based Selection

Open - International

83,333.00

Pending
Implementation

201607-27

20160817

20160930

20161028

20161127

20170101

20170205

20180205

[INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS
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"Activity Reference No. /
Description

Loan / Credit No.

Component

Review Type

Method

Market Approach

Contract Type

Estimated
Amount (US$)

Actual Amount
(Uss)

Process Status

Terms of Reference

Tnvitation to
Identified/Selected

Draft Negotiated

Signed Contract

Contract Completion

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual

Planned | Actual
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