sure Au	thorized	
sclo	sclosure Aut	

## PROCUREMENT PLAN India : Andra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project General Information Country: India Banks Approval Di Review Plan Data

loadidi Nooorial y Trojaal	
Banks Approval Date of the Original Procurement Plan:	2016-08-30
Revised Plan Date(s): (comma delineated, leave blank if none)	2016-08-30

Project ID: P154847 Revised Pia Project Name: Andhra Pradesh Disaster Recovery Project Loan / Credit No: IDA / 5640 Executing Agency(les): Roads & Building Department

$\overline{\mathbf{O}}$
<u>.</u>
Δ
S
ī
Ц

Public Disclosure Authorized

WORKS										_																
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-q	ualification ments	Prequal	lification on Report	Draft Bidding Document / Justification	Specific P	ocurement Invitation	Bidding Do	cuments as ued	Proposal S	ubmission / / Minutes	Bid Evaluation Report and Recommendation	Signed	Contract	Contract Co	mpletion
						FIOLESS	(1/14)	Anount (03a)	(039)	Glatus		Actual		Actual	Planned Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual	for Award Planned Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
IN-RBD-438-CW-RFB / Permanent restoration to GARA - CHINTADA road from Km 9.3000 to 18.200 in Srikakulam District	DA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,683,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	5				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-01-24	
IN-RBD-440-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration works from Calingapatham - Bandaravanipeta Sea shore - Km 0.00 to 3.250 in Srikakulam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		633,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	3				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2017-01-24	
IN-RBD-444-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to VP road to G. Sigdam road from Km 0.00 to 11.460 in Srikakulam Dis	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,966,666.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	5				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-448-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Nowpada - Meliaputti road from Km 0.00 to 13.00 in Srikakulam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,850,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	5				2016-08-22	2016-09-01				2016-10-13		2016-12-26	2017-01-30		2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-452-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Palasa Goppili road from Km 0.400 to 10.00 in Srikakulam Dist	a IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,050,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	5				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-456-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Konada Ramatheentham road from Km 0.00 to 8.100 including minor bridges at Km 8.6-8 and 20.6-8 in Vizianagaram Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,958,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	3				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-480-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Mukkam-Vizianagaram (via) Bhogapuram road from Km 0.00 to 12.200 in Vizianagaram Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,416,666.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	1				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-466-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Kothavalasa-Dewarapalli road to Vepada via Vavillapadu, Veeluparthi from Km 0.00 to 10.200 in Vizianagaram Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,633,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	5				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-01-24	
IN-RBD-468-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Mettupaka-Kothapalli road from Km 0.00 to 16.500 in Vizianagaram Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,275,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	5				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-471-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration works to Parwada Asakapalli road from Km 12.900 to 18.627 in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		1,333,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	1				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-01-24	
IN-RBD-472-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Narsipatnam-Tallapalem road from Km 0.00 to 30.00 in Visakhpatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		5,166,666.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	5				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2019-07-24	
IN-RBD-474-CW-RFB / Construction of Minor Bridges in Km 3.4-6 and 8.4-6 of Vechalam Khandivaram road in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		583,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	1				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-01-24	
IN-RBD-477-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Divili to F.K.Palem from km 0.00 to 8.600 in East Godavari Dist	d IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,266,666.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	5				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-482-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Tuni- Kathipudi road from Km 0.740 to 25.00 in East Godavari District	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		5,641,666.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	1				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2019-01-24	
IN-RBD-485-CW-RFB / Permanent restoration to Narsipatnam - Tuni road from Km 22.600 to 40.400 in East Godavari Dist	n IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		2,975,000.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	5				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-488-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Chandrampalem to Perantaliamma temple road from Km 0.000 to 14.00 in East Godavari Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope		3,333,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	5				2016-08-22	2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-12-21	2017-01-25		2019-01-24	

			-											 					
IN-RBD-490-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to A. Kothapalli- Kodada road from KM 0.00 to 6.00 in East Godavari dis	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	1,300,000.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	1		2016-08-22	2016-08-2	7	:	1016-10-08	2016-12-21	2017-01-25	2018-01-24	
IN-RBD-492-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Ragolu Palakonda road from Km 10.00 to 20.00 in Srikakularn Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	1,666,666.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	1		2016-11-01	2016-11-0	в	:	1016-12-18	2017-03-02	2017-04-06	2018-01-24	
IN-RBD-496-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration to Saluru Duggeru road (via) Makkuva from Km 0.00 to 18.725 in Vizianagaram Dist.	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	2,916,666.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	1		2016-11-01	2016-11-0	8	:	1016-12-18	2017-03-02	2017-04-06	2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-503-CW-RFB / Permanent restoration from Km 0.00 to 14.380 of Devada GPY road in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	4,333,333.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	1		2016-11-01	2016-11-0	6	:	1016-12-18	2017-03-02	2017-04-06	2019-01-24	
IN-RBD-505-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration from Km 0.00 to 6.00 of SKK road in Visakhpatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	2,000,000.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	1		2016-11-01	2016-11-0	в	:	1016-12-18	2017-03-02	2017-04-06	2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-507-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration from Km 18.00 to 30.00 of Paderu Araku road in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	3,333,333.00	0.00 Pending Implementation			2016-11-01	2016-11-0	8		1016-12-18	2017-03-02	2017-04-06	2018-07-24	
IN-RBD-508-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration from Km 0.00 to 15.807 of Pudimadaka Kothapatnam road in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	1,083,333.00	0.00 Pending Implementation	1		2016-11-01	2016-11-0	8	:	1016-12-18	2017-03-02	2017-04-06	2018-01-24	
IN-RBD-510-CW-RFB / Permanent restoration to Kasimkota Bangarumetta road from Km 4.00 to 13.00 in Visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	1,333,333.00	0.00 Pending Implementation			2016-11-01	2016-11-0	8		1016-12-18	2017-03-02	2017-04-06	2018-01-24	
IN-RBD-511-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration from Km 31.00 to 38.00 of Paderu Sujanakota Duduma oad in visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	1,166,666.00	0.00 Pending Implementation			2016-11-01	2016-11-0	8	:	1016-12-18	2017-03-02	2017-04-06	2018-01-24	
IN-RBD-512-CW-RFB / Permanent Restoration from Km 38.00 to 46.00 of Paderu Sujanakota Duduma road in visakhapatnam Dist	IDA / 56940	Restoration of connectivity and shelter infrastructure	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - Two Envelope	1,333,333.00	0.00 Pending Implementation			2016-11-01	2016-11-0	6		1016-12-18	2017-03-02	2017-04-06	2018-01-24	

GOODS																												
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-q Docu		Prequa Evaluation	lification on Report		ng Document	Specific Pr Notice /		Bidding Do	ued	Öpening	/ Minutes	Bid Evaluat and Recom for A	mendation	Signed	Contract	Contract C	Completion
											Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
IN-RBD-517-GO-RFB / Procurement of office furniture/Equipment	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - One Envelope		35,784.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	n				2016-08-22		2016-08-27				2016-10-08		2016-11-07		2016-12-12		2017-06-10	
IN-RBD-518-GO-RFB / Procurement of Quality Control Equipment	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Request for Bids	Open - National	Single Stage - One Envelope		291,667.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	3				2016-11-01		2016-11-06				2016-12-18		2017-01-17		2017-02-21		2017-08-20	

0	NON CONSULTING 8	BERVICES																											
	Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Procurement Process	Prequalification (Y/N)	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Draft Pre-qua Docum		Prequali Evaluatio		Draft Biddin / Justifi		Specific Pre Notice / In		Bidding Doo Issu		Proposal S Opening		Bid Evalua and Recom for A	nmendation	Signed (	Contract	Contract Co	ompletion
												Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual

<b>CONSULTING FIRMS</b>																									
Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of Reference	Expression No	n of Interest itice	Short List and Draft Request for Proposals	Request for as la	r Proposals ssued	Opening of Proposals		Evaluation Prop	of Technical Iosal	Report	d Evaluation and Draft ad Contract	Signed (	Contract	Contract C	Completion
										Planned Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual
IN-RBD-697-CS-QCBS / Consultancy services for preparation of DPR in Srikakulam district	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		83,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2016-07-27	2016-08-17		2016-09-30			2016-10-28		2016-11-27		2017-01-01		2017-02-05		2018-02-05	
IN-RBD-696-CS-QCBS / Consultancy services for preparation of DPR in Visakhapatnam district	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		83,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2016-07-27	2016-08-17		2016-09-30			2016-10-28		2016-11-27		2017-01-01		2017-02-05		2018-02-05	
IN-RBD-698-CS-QCBS / Consultancy services for preparation of DPR in East Godavari district.	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		83,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2016-07-27	2016-08-17		2016-09-30			2016-10-28		2016-11-27		2017-01-01		2017-02-05		2018-02-05	
IN-RBD-699-CS-QCBS / Consultancy services for preparation of DPR in Vizianagaram district	IDA / 56940	Project implementation support	Post	Quality And Cost- Based Selection	Open - International		83,333.00	0.00	Pending Implementation	2016-07-27	2016-08-17		2016-09-30			2016-10-28		2016-11-27		2017-01-01		2017-02-05		2018-02-05	

## INDIVIDUAL CONSULTANTS

Activity Reference No. / Description	Loan / Credit No.	Component	Review Type	Method	Market Approach	Contract Type	Estimated Amount (US\$)	Actual Amount (US\$)	Process Status	Terms of F	Reference	Invitat Identified Const	Selected	Draft Ne Con	tract	Signed (		Contract C	
										Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual	Planned	Actual